In the event that you own and operate more than one ANI franchises, you may obtain the following Royalty 
discounts based on the combined Commissions of the ANI franchises you own: 

 For your combined Commissions during a calendar year that have exceeded four hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($450,000) in gross, the Royalty will be fifteen percent (15%) of the Commission, 
beginning on the day your combined Commissions exceed that dollar amount until and through 
the last day of the calendar year. 

 For your combined Commissions during a calendar year that have exceeded seven hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($750,000) in gross, the Royalty will be ten percent (10%) of the Commission, 
beginning on the day your combined Commissions exceed that dollar amount until and through 
the last day of the calendar year. 

To be eligible for the multi-franchise discount, a single person must own more than fifty percent (50%) of

[...]

If Franchisee’s Approved Location is within the State of California, Franchisee agrees to execute and 
deliver the California Addendum in the form attached as Exhibit I. 

SECTION 7. FEES 

7.1 Initial Fee. Upon the signing of this Agreement, Franchisee will pay to ANI twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00). The 
initial fee is fully earned by ANI upon payment in consideration of ANI’s costs, expenses, and lost opportunities incurred or realized 
in granting a franchise to Franchisee and is not refundable under any circumstances. 

7.2  Royalty. ANI will deduct from the Commissions and retain the monthly Royalty as stated in Exhibit A.